

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 24309/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2024 in WP(C) No. 17139/2024 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NO. 40634Z AK THAPA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 181872/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 181873/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 15-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Nithin Pavuluri, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Anand Shankar Jha, AOR
Mr. Abhilekh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Devgan, Adv.
Mr. Parvez Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Shubhank Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nandika Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General states that an amendment application has been filed in the

Registry.

- 2. The same is not on record. List this matter again on 11th November, 2025.**
- 3. In the meantime, office shall trace out the application and place the same on record.**

**(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**